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20205 ERE 77— #i# Review of STUDY in the 1st semester of 2020
COREDEMIE. ZENBLDZUERYBYBETEDLSIT. ZUOBELRET 5L, ZLTREDNLEEZRET H-HDIERER
5ILTY,
LDITFOEEREICIE, FRTRELT TR BEAFBTLEH T, AEL TSN,
The purposes of this survey are 1) to offer students a record of progress in study so that they will be able to look back and improve own
study, and 2) to collect information for the university to improve education.

FUDRYRY S —k
Review of Your Study

I HE-OFVIZETSIEBE

ltems on Your Study
UTOEBIZDVWTHTRIEDERSHFEEATIEEL,

Please select the number which you think most applicable to each statement.

1 BEMICHFL T, COREITHRTE .
The class was satisfactory generally.  (#7)
HTIFELHELNot at all

tbzx A 43R

, " 4% 1A
applicable

YHTITFESLYNot
ﬁ)i.)ﬁ) FHH of 0% oA
applicable
EBBELNZAEL A Neutral | 4% 1A

<l /S hat

’V"’b.ﬁ $F%./Somewha 50% 120
applicable
HTIEFES~Applicable 42% 10A

2 BERNOFZEICMYBL=OIC. OINREEAL.
| used the syllabus to tackle the study in and out of class. (%)
HTIFESLL.Not at all

2 AB 35m

' —— 13% 3A
applicable

YHTIEFESALYNot
ﬁ)i.)ﬁ FoA o 17% ax
applicable
EbbELVRAELNeutral [ 4% 1A

[ /'S hat

kbﬂf’lﬁ)'c $%%.Somewha 2% 104
applicable
HTIEES . Applicable e 25% 6A

3 COBREOARICOVTERTES:,
| was able to understand the contents of the course. (%)
HTIFEDHLYNot at all

thx A# 43m

- 4% 1

applicable A

Y#HTIEFESELY/Not
373?)&3 IFESL o 0% oA
applicable
EEBEHVZAL A Neutral | 4% 1A
PRHTIEFES/S hat

.&6 #%./Somewnha 50% .
applicable
HTIEES/Applicable 42% 10A

4 FLLAE-BR A -RTGENERTE,
New knowledge, thoughts and techniques were acquired. (#%7%8)
HTIFFESLLY ~Not at all

th=x A# 46m

I 0% oA
applicable

D [FFES%LY.Not
ﬁﬁl)&;‘c TESL o 0% oA
applicable
EBBELLZRALY. Neutral 0% oA

TIFFES/S hat

\‘-’&’3.36 #%./Somewha 38% ox
applicable
HTIEES.~Applicable 63% 15N

5 COREDRHEICL O T FEADEK-BL (B MNSForf.
This course heightened your interest and desire for study. (%)
HTIFESHELNot at all

2% Af 44R

I 0% oA
applicable
HEYHTITESLL. Not
! 0% oA
applicable
EbEBLVEAEL A Neutral 8% 2N
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applicable e 42% 10N
HTIEES.~Applicable 50% 12N

6 CORETREALIEOLERAIIOVT, BETHLIILEYERISHLTHYL

f=o 133 A% 39:&

| tried to think and practice what | have learned in this course. (%)
HTIEFESLELYNot at all

] 4% 1
applicable A
D [FFES%LY.Not
Zbil)&;'c TESL o 0% oA
applicable
EBBELVRAL A Neutral 21% 5A
TIFFES/S hat
\‘-’&’3.36 #%./Somewha 50% 120
applicable
HTIEFES.~Applicable . 25% 6A

7 FUZRDB=HIC, ANFYEAULT,
In order to deepen the study. | did research and questioned. (.»%)
HTIFESEL.Not at all

tbzx: A# 40R

. 0% (N
applicable

YHTITFES%LYNot
ﬁﬁl)&b FHH o B 4% A
applicable
EbEBEAEL A Neutral 13% 3A

<l /S hat

'V-"bl&’) $%%.Somewha 8% 144
applicable
HTIEFES~Applicable . 25% 6A

8 BEIRLYORENFE (FE-BE -FECHRO-ONEE -BETLHE
RFEGE) (ZAREREITLI=AY

How long did you study for each class(preparation. review, assignment. report)?
(78)

tbzx A 28R

309 ki Almost nothing 13% 3A
307 ~1E i~ About 30

. 5~ 1FfE K.~ Abou 259% 6A
minutes
1 ~2 i 1t02

B ~ 2B RE R 0 38% oA
hours
2~ 48 i

B~ 4BERERE. 2 t0 4 25% 6A
hour
AR5 LLE .~ Over 4 hours 0% (IUN

9 ZOREFMERELELD, How many times were you absent from the

= 178
class ? (%) = A =

O[E.~0 time 58% 14N
1E.1 time ] 21% 5N
2[E,72 times T 17% 4N
3~4[a.73 to 4 times - 4% 1A
5[E Ll L.~ Over 5 times 0% oA

I BT 5FUNIER (AENENSFRETIEEBFLGELTIZELY)
Concerning your study on Mie (Please do not answer if this class is irrelevant to Mie ).

10 COBREDZEICLO>T, ZERPiEA~DEK-EDABE ST, DI Ls
BTGNS BETIR. FALGLIEEU, ko TV BRETHIHTEELLL  ~
[HTITFESIEEA TSN kE A# 234
This course has increased your interest in issues related to Mie. (Please select the
"The course isn't applicable to this Q" if this class is irrelevant to Mie ). (#78)
%7 L~The course isn't

. . 33% 8A
applicable to this Q
TIFFESELY./Not at all
) ! EL2748 ot at a 0% ox
applicable
D [EFES%LY.Not
ﬁﬁ.)&;‘c TELK o B 1% A
applicable
sl TIFFES/S hat
\’3.36 #%./Somewha 33% A
applicable
HTIEFES.~Applicable P 29% 7A

I 420OHIZETHEEQ
Items on Four Key Abilities (1)

UTDEBIZODWTHTRHESERSIHFERATZEN, 2D ARXKRZELELTDEHD I RTEELT
B(ZDH2EDTY, Fe. FRECEVTHL 4ADDNDEREICRBEAHYETA. 4 DD ADTRTITEZE
LTLEEELY, )

Please select the number which you think most applicable to each statement.(The four Key Abilities
are acquired through all activities as a university student including out of class study. Please respond
to all the four key abilities.)

11 COBRELELT. [BRLHNINHEELZERS,
My 'Ability to Empathize' has grown through this course. (1478)
2 KLAEN>T=Not at all

th=x A 24=m

- 8% 2N
grew
RS _
1’2_'5’7‘) SRR LTz Grew 17% an
slightly
DLEERLT-Grew a little . 38% 9A

HHIEEMRELT-Grew to
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some extent
MEYR KL= Grew
considerably
12 COBEEELT. IEZADNINERLIZERS,
My 'Ability to Think' has grown through this course. (%78)
2{FKELEM>T=Not at all
grew
HEEMSEEL- Grew
slightly
DUAELT-Grew a little
HHEERERLI-Grew to
some extent
MEYR KL= Grew
considerably
13 COBEFELT. [O3a=r—lav i BELEZERS,
My 'Ability to Communicate' has grown through this course. (%%)
2K ELEM>T=Not at all
grew
HEhENSEELz Grew
slightly
DUAELT-Grew a little
HHEERERLI-Grew to
some extent
MNEYRRLT- Grew
considerably
14 COBRELELT TEZZHINERLEERS,
My 'Ability to Live' has grown through this course. (#%7%)
2{KELEM>T=Not at all
grew
HEENSEELz Grew
slightly
DLAELT-Grew a little ]
HHIEEMRELT-Grew to
some extent
MEYR KL= Grew
considerably

NV 420AHIZET2EER
Items on Four Key Abilities (2)

UTOMDDAOERERIOBRITONT, COREZBLTHRELIZERZADLDEEA TSN BH. LY

OBATHAFEVNERA,

Among the components of the four key abilities shown below please select those you feel grew

through this course.

LD N

The Ability to Empathize
B Sensitivity
$ & Empathy
A Autonomy

% % %71 The Ability to Think
&ALV Knowlege in liberal
arts
FP9%NEE - BfT Disciplinary
knowledge & skills
WEMIHNEED
Logical&critical thinking skills

J32a=%4—23> 7 The Ability to Communicate
I N Ability to express
oneself
=4 =97 8740997
Leadership&followership
R B 5 E:E SForeign language
proficiency

4% 3% A1 The Ability to Live
fElRES R - iR S1Problem-
finding & solving skills
DEOREICHTHER
Awareness of health
R AR - IR EAttitudes as
a member of society

(LT MREREDHDT/ 77— TY )
Questionnaires on Improving the Quality of Education are as follows

REREDHOTU7—F
Improve the Quality of Education
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33%

4%

2%

4%

21%
29%

29%

17%

2%

25%

17%
33%

21%

4%

2%

17%

25%
33%

17%

8%

8A
1A

AB

5A
A
A

an

AB

6A

4N
8A
5A

AB

an

6A
8A
4N

2N

A¥

12N
6A
6A

AB
13A

7A

6A
A

7A

OA

5A
AB
1A

3A

3A

2.3:m
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V BERENER
ltems for the Improvement of Education

COBREEL2EIKTHEDITFE, EDLIBRERETNIEVWNEEZEZFTT M U TOEEMNSRATZE
W BB LDBRATENELEE A, In order to make this course better what do you think should be
improved?
Please select from Items below. You may select as many as you Method to answer this question is the
same as IV.

BREOBMEDHA(OE, O3N\RGEITKD)

Course Description(oral and by syllabus) AH
%% B R DR BAObjectives of OA
the course
RERNBDERBHCourse m A
planning&contents
i 75 :5Methods and criteria Ox
of evaluation

BENTHERAT 2HH Ak

Teaching Materials in Class
BENTRRINSEHR 1A
Materials presented
B A & #/Web& $1/Moodle x
Distributed materials

BEDTHEELA . AYPT R, REMGEABROHA, FENEOFERDHKA. T

EETIBAOXNLGE)

Behavior of the instructor (including Speech(easy listening

. . . . A
comprehension),Explanation easy to understand,Explanation of contents in
development,Explanation of practical application,Actions toward indiscreet students'

behaviors)

F5L 7 Speech(easy listening oA
comprehension)

H Y9 L ERBAEXplanation A
easy to understand

F B MM A Explanation of m A
contents in development

FERNEDEMExplanation of ox
practical application

TEIETE~ D5 toward OA
indiscreet behaviors

REICEITSZESMOBRIZDONT A

Opportunities for Students' Participation in class
FHIZEZSESHIKMeans to m A
make us to think
HRID#=To ask questions in A
class
FLEEDHENOHRTo discuss A
with each other
FHEFET DR To deepen OA
mutual understandings

WE T N—TEFHDOEROXIELE)

Note:Opportunities among students to mutually dig problems deeply(group works and support for them)

BENFEED-HDOXIE e

Support for Off Class Learning
B¥BED-HOER m A
Information on self-study
ERNTORBELEBESubjects x
for off-class study
FEITHTIHMELHER 0A
Advising for learning
B R ORRRE A~ DBt I 1A
Responses to questions
Moodle > EF /- LD AUse OA

of Moodle or email

HWRSENE - SEENFLET

Note:inc.reference book & materials

TOMBEMNSIEEDHLIEB A%
# & M15%E E B ltems specified

by the Instructor oA
COBRETHRINEER ISV IA—L, F(EY—ILIERITLEA ?
BHE.LDBATENEVNEHA What kinds of ICT tools were used A%
in the lesson (multiple choice)
=& K%¥Mie Univ. Moodle 12N
Zoom 21N
Google Classroom [} 1A
Google Meet(Hangout) oA
Microsoft Teams oA
Line OA
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Telegram

Skype

ZDHtOther ZEMRIZTEEA
% .Pls fill in the blank

COEBBEICETIRODEMIZHEZLIZEL, To what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following statements about the lesson.
COERBETH., BRIV T —LOY—LEFRTIENSTIILOTARNHY
FL7=H . Did you have any trouble or questions when the online class started? (i
H)
FEHIZZS RS Strongly agree
Z385Agree
HFEYZSB DAL Disagree
2<LZ5B b Strongly
disagree
COERBZRETIE. DEMIEREAHYELI-N, Did you feel nervous when the
online class started? (%7)
FEHIZES RS Strongly agree
5 5Agree
HFEYESB DAL Disagree
2<LZ5B b Strongly
disagree
BEORYNREZIL., ERIBENRL—XIZTZHIREETLI=A, Was the Internet
connection at your home good enough for online classes? (%)
FEHIZFSES Strongly agree
58 5Agree
HFEYZSBDHAL Disagree |
2<{Z5BH7%L Strongly
disagree
BHROREELT U SAUBEEZHELIZLNTI H ? Would you like to take classes
online next year or next semester ? (#78)
FEHIZZFSES Strongly agree
Z5B5Agree
HFEYZSB DAL Disagree
2<E5BHAL Strongly
disagree

UTOEBEZREOFNEXRELLELT, CORETEAICHTIFESHLEBSIRIRKEEAT

tbE

0%
21%
42%

38%

tbE

0%
0%
38%

63%

tbE

67%
21%
4%

8%

e

58%
25%
13%

oA
oA

1A

A

oA
5N
10N

9A

AB

OA
oA
9A

15N

AB

16N
5A
1A

2N

A8

14N
6A
3A

1A

188

358

34m

{f23&L\, 3.Compared to traditional face-to face lessons, in this long-distance lesson,

B HEE>T=I had a better understanding of the content. (%78)
FEHIZFSES Strongly agree
58 5Agree
HFEYZS3B AL Disagree
2<LZ5B AL Strongly
disagree
IR D BRI AVEE Z 1| spent more time studying (78)
FEHIZZSES Strongly agree
Z5B5Agree
HEYZFSBHAL Disagree |
2<Z5Bh%L Strongly
disagree
ZEE M LA >FzLearning motivation was increased. (%)
FEHEIZZS RS Strongly agree
3R 5Agree
HFEYEFSBHAL Disagree
2<LZ5B b Strongly
disagree
FEIBRIZERY#EA TS | was more engaged in the lesson. (%)
FEHIZZFSES Strongly agree
Z5B5Agree
HFEYZSB AL Disagree
2<E5BHAL Strongly
disagree
ZoomZICTY—ILDELE A EZELT-ICT tool skill use was improved. (#%7)
FEHIZZSES Strongly agree
Z385Agree
HEYEFSB DAL Disagree ||
2<Z5B 0% Strongly
disagree
EEEMIF S - BRAM % {Aio7=I spoke out and asked questions more often than
before. (78)
FEHEIZZS RS Strongly agree
3R 5Agree
HFEYEFSBHAL Disagree
2<LZ5B b Strongly
disagree

https://unipa.mie-u.ac.jp/up/faces/up/xu/Xuk01101A.jsp

23
42%
38%
17%
4%

Lo

50%

46%
4%
0%

th
33%
38%
29%
0%

tea

25%
58%
17%

0%

te

46%

46%
8%

0%

thx

17%
42%
25%

17%

A#

10A
9IA
EIN

1A

AB
12N
1A

PN

oA

A%
8A
9IA
A

0A
A&
6A

14N
4N

oA
AB
1A

1A
2N

('UN

A#

an
10A
6A

4N

328

358

3.0%

318

34%

2.6
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HEmED Y ERY h %2 <%Eo7z The interaction with the professor was more often
than before . (#78)
FEHIZFSES Strongly agree
58 5Agree
HFEYZS3B AL Disagree
2<LZ5B DAL Strongly
disagree
HEYEDTELGHo1=1 couldn't concentrate on that lesson. (478)
FEHIZZS RS Strongly agree
Z5B5Agree
HFEYZSB DAL Disagree
2<Z5Bh%L Strongly
disagree
EEEMIIR 1L 1=| felt more tired than usual after the lesson.
FEHEIZZSRS Strongly agree |
3R 5Agree
HFEYEFSBHAL Disagree
2<LZ5B b Strongly
disagree

VI BEHREICET HERERE

Further description space for improvement
ZNEN240XFLINTRAL TS,

Please describe within 240 characters for each question below.
% Please follow instruction from the faculty, if any
SEITHEITIILLERSZE,

What you want the instructor to continue
BAMNEERE>R5I5LENERSIE,

What you want to do if you were the instructor
BEESENFETL . ATFORERILEYILTREEZEEL TSN,

tbE

13%
42%
33%
13%

tea
0%
17%
42%
42%

th
4%

17%

58%

21%

AB

3A
10A
8A

3A

A
OA
4N

10A

10A

A
1A
EIN

14N

5A

Thank you for your cooperation. Please complete this questionnaire by clicking the [E%] at the right-bottom of this screen.
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